Huntingdon (7-9,3-4 CCS) -vs- LaGrange (9-7,3-4 CCS)
01/25/25 at Mariotti Gymnasium, LaGrange, GA

_II?_ate: glé%)SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Sli::];?.Ma'riotti Gymnasium, LaGrange, GA Huntingdon 14 18 19 24 75
LaGrange 13 15 23 20 71

Huntingdon 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Foote,Deshauna * 35 5-10 0-2 6-8 1-1 2 3 1 6 0 1 16

04  Davis,Kinstin & 31 4-9 0-2 4-8 0-7 7 3 7 6 0 5 12

35 McGruder,Briana * 23 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 1 0 2 0 1 8

23  Grider,Destiny e 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

10  Stuckey,Briana * 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

20 Campbell,Cassidy 27 5-9 5-9 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 16

12 Ford,Makayla 30 6-10 0-2 1-5 1-0 1 1 3 3 0 3 13

03 Jackson,Carltajah 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 2

21  Jackson,Kennedy-Ryan 11 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 2

11  Lyn,Lauryn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Shaw,Charity 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 5-15 14-25 12-29 41 13 14 24 0 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86% 2-3 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84% 2-8 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54% 0-2 0.00% 3-8 37.50%

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33% 1-2  50.00% 9-15 60.00%

Total 28-58 48.3% 5-15 33.3% 14-25 56.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Foote,Deshauna Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

LaGrange 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Johnson,Zyhia * 39 10-16 2-5 4-7 2-2 4 5 2 7 0 1 26

12  Battle,Laila i 37 5-11 2-3 3-4 2-1 3 3 3 2 1 4 15

04 Mclendon,Amanda * 27 5-11 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 0 5 3 1 13

21 Roberts,Kendra i 30 2-11 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 5 6 1 1 1 4

01 Bonds,Annika * 21 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3

03 Chavez,Britney 16 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

13  Walker,Amya 22 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 3 1 1 4

00 Watson,Jaz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14  Tarrance,Zori 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Bryson,Grace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 England,Kenzie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 7-17 10-15 9-24 33 18 14 20 6 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-19 31.58% 0-5 0.00% 1-2  50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 4-6 66.67% 1-2  50.00%

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 1-2  50.00% 6-9 66.67%

4th Quarter 8-19 42.11% 2-4 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 27-63 42.9% 7-17 41.2% 10-15 66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Roberts,Kendra Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 21



Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntingdon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
09:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STUCKEY,BRIANA(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
09:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIDER,DESTINY 09:22 2-2
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN --

09:04 TURNOVER by MCLENDON,AMANDA
STEAL by DAVIS,KINSTIN 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint) 08:52 4-2 V2
ASSIST by GRIDER,DESTINY --

08:33 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by STUCKEY,BRIANA(in the paint) 08:21 6-2 V4
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN --
07:59 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STUCKEY,BRIANA 07:45
07:45 STEAL by BATTLE,LAILA
07:39 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA
== REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAILA
07:32 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
STEAL by MCGRUDER,BRIANA 07:32
MISS LAYUP by STUCKEY,BRIANA(in the paint) 07:15
07:15 BLOCK by MCLENDON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KENDRA
06:54 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIDER,DESTINY 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KENDRA
06:21 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN 06:07
06:07 STEAL by BATTLE,LAILA
06:01 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KINSTIN 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
05:21 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
05:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,DESHAUNA --
MISS JUMPER by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint) 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
04:23 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
STEAL by DAVIS,KINSTIN 04:23
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN 04:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15
04:15 SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
04:15 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,BRIANA 04:15
SUB OUT by GRIDER,DESTINY 04:15
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,BRIANA 04:15
SUB IN by FORD,MAKAYLA 04:15
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 04:15
SUB IN by SHAW,CHARITY 04:15
04:05 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:52



REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CHARITY
MISS TIPIN by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAW,CHARITY

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
ASSIST by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

STEAL by DAVIS,KINSTIN

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN

SUB OUT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KINSTIN

SUB IN by LYN,LAURYN

SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

FOUL by SHAW,CHARITY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

VISITORS: Huntingdon

03:45

03:41

03:29
03:04
02:52
02:32
02:21
02:05
02:05
01:53
01:53
01:40
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:11

00:55

00:50
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:44
00:44
00:26
00:21
00:20
00:06

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-8

11-8

14-8

14-9

14-11

14-13

V1

V3

V6

V 5

V3

V1

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYA
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

TURNOVER by BONDS,ANNIKA

TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYA

STEAL by ROBERTS,KENDRA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA

REBOUND OFF by BONDS,ANNIKA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AMYA

MISS TIPIN by WALKER,AMYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

STEAL by BATTLE,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AMYA

GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,AMYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

HOME TEAM: LaGrange

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

SUB OUT by SHAW,CHARITY

SUB IN by DAVIS,KINSTIN

SUB IN by MCGRUDER,BRIANA

MISS LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

REBOUND OFF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53

09:46

09:29

09:25
09:17

16-13

V3

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY



MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by FORD,MAKAYLA --

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 08:58 18-13 V5

FOUL by MCGRUDER,BRIANA 08:29
08:29 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
08:29 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
08:29 SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA
08:29 SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA
08:29 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:29 18-14 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
MISS JUMPER by LYN,LAURYN(in the paint) 08:12
= REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
08:04 18-17 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA

TURNOVER by FORD,MAKAYLA 07:31

07:31 STEAL by BATTLE,LAILA

07:27 TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAILA
STEAL by FORD,MAKAYLA 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:21 20-17 V3

06:59 MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KENDRA

06:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA --

06:26 FOUL by ROBERTS,KENDRA

06:26 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA

06:26 SUB IN by WATSON,JAZ
SUB OUT by LYN,LAURYN 06:26
SUB IN by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:26
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN 06:26 21-17 V4
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN 06:26 22-17 V5

06:26 SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA

06:26 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA

06:11 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
STEAL by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:11
TURNOVER by MCGRUDER,BRIANA 05:55
FOUL by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 05:41

05:24 TURNOVER by MCLENDON,AMANDA
STEAL by DAVIS,KINSTIN 05:24

05:24 FOUL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
GOOD LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint) 05:08 24-17 V7

04:52 TURNOVER by MCLENDON,AMANDA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA

04:52 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KENDRA
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 04:43 27-17 V 10
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN ==

04:29 TURNOVER by MCLENDON,AMANDA
STEAL by DAVIS,KINSTIN 04:29
MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint) 04:23

04:23 BLOCK by WALKER,AMYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:23 SUB OUT by WATSON,JAZ

04:23 SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 04:14 30-17 V 13

ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN --
04:06 30-20 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA --



MISS LAYUP by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN
TURNOVER by FORD,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KINSTIN
REBOUND OFF by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

3rd Play By Play

30-23

30-26

32-26

32-28

V7

V4

V6

V4

BLOCK by ROBERTS,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA

SUB IN by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
ASSIST by BATTLE,LAILA

TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYA

GOOD 3PTR by BONDS,ANNIKA
ASSIST by BATTLE,LAILA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Huntingdon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
10:00 SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA
SUB OUT by FORD,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by STUCKEY,BRIANA 10:00
SUB IN by GRIDER,DESTINY 10:00
09:48 32-30 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint)
09:22 FOUL by MCLENDON,AMANDA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN 09:22 33-30 V3
MISS FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,ANNIKA
09:08 MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint) 08:52 35-30 V5
08:37 35-32 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BONDS,ANNIKA
GOOD LAYUP by GRIDER,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:22 37-32 V5
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN ==
08:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10



MISS JUMPER by MCGRUDER,BRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA
TURNOVER by MCGRUDER,BRIANA

FOUL by DAVIS,KINSTIN

FOUL by DAVIS,KINSTIN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN

FOUL by GRIDER,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KINSTIN

MISS 3PTR by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
SUB OUT by GRIDER,DESTINY
SUB IN by FORD,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by STUCKEY,BRIANA
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,BRIANA
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER, BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL TECH by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

MISS FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN

STEAL by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

08:10
08:10
08:09

07:49
07:49

07:41
07:25

07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:39
06:34

37-34

37-36

37-37

37-38
37-39

39-39

39-41

39-43

39-46

41-46

V3

V1

H1
H2

H 2

H 4

H7

H S5

SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA

SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
ASSIST by WALKER,AMYA

BLOCK by MCLENDON,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,LAILA

SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
SUB IN by BRYSON,GRACE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA

GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAILA
GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAILA
SUB OUT by BRYSON,GRACE
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA
FOUL by ROBERTS,KENDRA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA

GOOI? JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYA

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

FOUL TECH by ROBERTS,KENDRA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB IN by WATSON,JAZ

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA

TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA



SUB OUT by DAVIS,KINSTIN
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,BRIANA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

STEAL by FORD,MAKAYLA

GOOII)) LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FORD,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,BRIANA
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH
FOUL by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH
GOOD LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
FOUL by FORD,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by FORD,MAKAYLA

STEAL by FORD,MAKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH

MISS FT by FORD,MAKAYLA

03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47

03:34
03:34
03:28
03:28

41-47

43-47

43-48

45-48

46-48
47-48

47-49

49-49

51-49

51-51

H6

H4

H5

H3

H 2
H1

H 2

V2

SUB IN by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY

GOOD FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA(fastbreak)

STEAL by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
TURNOVER by WATSON,JAZ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

BLOCK by BATTLE,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

MISS LAYUP by BONDS,ANNIKA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WATSON,JAZ

SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,KENDRA
FOUL by WALKER,AMYA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB IN by TARRANCE,ZORI

MISS FT by BATTLE,LAILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAILA

STEAL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAILA

FOUL by BATTLE,LAILA
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,KENDRA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA

STEAL by MCLENDON,AMANDA
TURNOVER by MCLENDON,AMANDA
FOUL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by FORD,MAKAYLA 00:09
== REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KENDRA
00:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
00:06 SUB OUT by TARRANCE,ZORI
00:06 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
00:06 SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA
00:01 MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntingdon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 09:51
09:51 STEAL by WALKER,AMYA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA (fastbreak)(in the
09:45 51-53 H2 paint)

= ASSIST by ROBERTS,KENDRA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN(in the paint) 09:28

09:28 BLOCK by MCLENDON,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN --
09:25 FOUL by ROBERTS,KENDRA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN 09:25 52-53 H1
GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN 09:25 53-53
09:25 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA
09:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
09:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
09:25 SUB IN by ENGLAND,KENZIE
FOUL by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY 09:10

09:10 53-54 H1 GOOD FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
09:10 53-55 H2 GOOD FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA

08:53 FOUL by MCLENDON,AMANDA
GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 08:53 54-55 H1
MISS FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint) 08:45 56-55 V1
08:29 SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
08:29 SUB OUT by ENGLAND, KENZIE
08:29 SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA
08:29 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA
08:21 56-58 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
- ASSIST by WALKER,AMYA
TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 08:11
07:50 56-61 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA 07:25 58-61 H3
06:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:59
06:55 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY -
06:46 FOUL by BATTLE,LAILA
GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:46 59-61 H 2
MISS FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:46
- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYA
06:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY -
FOUL by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:09
TURNOVER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA
06:09 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA

06:09 SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA



MISS 3PTR by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
SUB IN by DAVIS,KINSTIN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY-RYAN
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(in the paint)
MISS FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN

FOUL by DAVIS,KINSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KINSTIN

MISS FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KINSTIN

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CASSIDY
ASSIST by DAVIS,KINSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
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SUB IN by ROBERTS,KENDRA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,LAILA

REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA

MISS TIPIN by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA

MISS LAYUP by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BATTLE,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYA

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCLENDON,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA

SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KENDRA

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZYHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KINSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FORD,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
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23
08

00:08
00:08
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72-71

73-71
74-71

00:07 75-71

V1

V2
V3

V4

SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY
SUB IN by TARRANCE,ZORI

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZYHIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZYHIA
SUB OUT by TARRANCE,ZORI
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA

SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA
FOUL by WALKER,AMYA

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYA
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,BRITNEY

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,LAILA

FOUL by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KENDRA
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYA



